
Pinellas County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 117-1504A

Status:Type: Contract/Agreement Passed

File created: In control:8/22/2017 Real Estate Management

On agenda: Final action:10/31/2017 10/31/2017

Title: Change Order No. 1 to the contract with G.E.C. Associates, Inc.; Gibraltar Construction Company,
Inc.; and New Vista Builders Group LLC for requirements of Job Order Contracting 2013 - 2015.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. FE Change Order 1 to Contract with G E C Associates, 2. FE Change Order 1 to Contract with
Gibraltar Construction Co Inc, 3. FE Change Order 1 to Contract with New Vista Builders Group, 4.
Change Order No. 1 Gibraltar, 5. Change Order No. 1 GEC, 6. Change Order No. 1 NV.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of County Commissioners10/31/2017 1 Pass

Subject:

Change Order No. 1 to the contract with G.E.C. Associates, Inc.; Gibraltar Construction Company,
Inc.; and New Vista Builders Group LLC for requirements of Job Order Contracting 2013 - 2015.

Recommended Action:
Approval and execution of Change Order No. 1 to the contract with G.E.C. Associates, Inc. (GEC);
Gibraltar Construction Company, Inc. (Gibraltar); and New Vista Builders Group LLC (New Vista) for
Job Order Contracting (JOC) 2013 - 2015 retroactive to October 1, 2017.

Contract No. 123-0288-CP(DF); in the amount of $589,697.00, for a revised total of $18,589,697.00
through January 31, 2018...Body

Strategic Plan:
Foster Continual Economic Growth and Vitality
4.4 Invest in infrastructure to meet current and future needs

Deliver First Class Services to the Public and Our Customers
5.3 Ensure effective and efficient delivery of county services and support

Summary:
The change order is necessary to provide a time extension for 122 calendar days for all three (3)
contractors to complete numerous projects that are currently in-progress.  The current contract
expired on September 30, 2017.

Background Information:
JOC is a work order contracting process utilizing competitively solicited pre-qualified contractors to
complete building projects.  Pricing is based on a percentage off of published catalog pricing
complied by our JOC consultant the Gordian Group.  Work and services commence upon receipt of

Pinellas County Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 17-1504A, Version: 1

written notice from County departments.  The County has been utilizing JOC for approximately 12
years providing flexibility and reduced procurement cycle time for small and medium sized building
projects.

The new competitive solicitation for JOC is currently in process and a new contract is anticipated to
be awarded by the end of the 2017 calendar year.

The New Vista agreement amount increase is $589,697.00 (State Grant Funding and BP Settlement
Funds); specifically for the East Lake Library Expansion Project.  There is ample funding available for
the other two (2) firms to complete work currently in progress.

Fiscal Impact:
Estimated total expenditure not to exceed: $9,000,000.00
First and final term extension: $9,000,000.00
Change Order No. 1 for New Vista (East Lake Library Expansion): $589,697.00
Revised total amount not to exceed: $18,589,697.00

Funding for this project is generally derived from using departments’ Capital Improvement Program
project budgets and/or Operating Budgets.  Funding for the East Lake Community Library Phase 1
Expansion project is derived from a Florida Department of State, Division of Library and Infrastructure
grant and BP Settlement Fund allocation.

Staff Member Responsible:
Andrew W. Pupke, Director, Real Estate Management
Joe Lauro, Director, Purchasing

Partners:
N/A

Attachments:
Change Order No. 1 - G.E.C. Associates, Inc.
Change Order No. 1 - Gibraltar Construction Company, Inc.
Change Order No. 1 - New Vista Builders Group LLC

Pinellas County Printed on 5/18/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

